Section 1 - Division of Records and Reporting (RAR) Completes

Docket No. 971634-T1

Company: LDN, Inc. (Network Long Distance, Inc., d/b/a)
UNI (United Wats, Inc. d/b/a)

Date Docketed: 12/19/1997 Title: Joint application for approval of merger of United Wats, Inc. d/b/a UWI (holder of IXC Certificate No. 4064 and a wholly-owned subsidiary of LDN) with and into Network Long Distance, Inc. d/b/a LDN, Inc. (holder of IXC Certificate No. 3178).

Referred to:	OPR)	ADH	AFA	APP	CAF	(CHU)	EAG	GCL	LEG	RAR	RRR		
Section 2 - OPR	Completes a	nd returns to	RAR in	10 work	days.				Lin	e Scheo	ule		
Program/Hodule				[MARN]	NG: TH	IS SCHED	ULE IS	AN INTE	RNAL PL	ANNING	DOCUMEN	L	
		Assignments		FOR L	POATES	CONTACT	THE RE	CORDS S	ECTION:	(850)	413-677	0	
PR Staff	N Pruitt			Curr	ent CA	SR revis	ion lev	rel				2000-2000-2000	e Dates
PK Stall	- FIGURE					0						Previo	us Current
			_			Recommen						NONE	01/08/1998
		100		2.	PAA Or	- Regul	tomatic	Closin	ng .			NONE	01/20/1998
Staff Counsel	K Pena		1	4.	ran vi	Sel - No	COMMENTS	CIOSII					
	-			6.								-	
CRs ()	-			7.									
				8.									
		The state of the s		10.									
()		CAUTA E DAS		11.									
				12.								-	
	-			14.									
			7	15.									
()				17.	_								
				18.								_	_
				19.								_	
()	501			21.								_	
		17 TK 18		22.								_	-
				24.									
				25.								_	
()				26.								-	
		7.44		28.									
				29.									-
ecommended ass	ionments for	hearing		30.									
and/or deciding				32.								_	
Full Commissi	~ × c	commission Pane	1	33.								-	
Hearing Exami		taff	. =	35.									
	www.west	1007		36.								-	-
ate filed with	KAR: 12/29/	1771		38.									
nitials: OPR		7		39.								_	
Staf	f Counsel _			40.								_	

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Hember is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

GR JC

CL

Hrg.

Exam

Staff

Commissioners

JN DS

ADH		ners	ssio	Comm	
	JC	GR	CL	DS	JH
×					

Approved:	Alm	
Date: 12/29/199	//	

-

ALL

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Division of Re	ecords and Report mg	(RAR) Completes
----------------------------	----------------------	-----------------

Docket No. 971634-TI

Company: LDN. Inc. (Network Long Distance, Inc., d/b/a)

United Wats, Inc.

Date Docketed: 12/19/1997 Title: Joint application for approval of merger of United Wats. Inc. d/b/a UMI (holder of IXC Certificate No. 4064 and a wholly-owned subsidiary of LDN) with and into Network Long Distance. Inc. d/b/a LDN. Inc. (holder of IXC Certificate No. 3178).

		9		
0.0	m	•		ř.
112		1	8	Р.
		٠,	r	

Referred to:	ADM	AFA	APP	CAF	(CMU)	EAG	GCL	LEG	RAR	RRR	WAW	
("()" indicates OPR)	_	_	_	_	<u>x</u>	_		<u>x</u>				
Section 2 - OPR Completes and re	turns to i	CAR in	10 work	days.				Tin	ne Sched	lule		
Program/Module B1(j)			HARN	NG: TH	IS SCHED	ULE IS	AN INTE	RNAL PL	ANNING	DOCUMEN	Ι.	
Staff Assig	nments		FOR	PDATES	CONTACT SR revis	THE R	CONDS	ECTION	(850)	413-677	0	
			Curi	rent CA	SR revis	ton le	rel				<u>Dv</u> e	Dates
OPR Staff					0						Previou	s Current
		CONT.	1			_						
\$			2.									-
Staff Counsel	A A		4.									
00Rs ()			6.									
			7.									-
TENSOR IN	With T		9.									-
()		= 1	10.									
	Self		12.			- E						
	1460		14.									-
()			15.	_								
-			17.							-		
	1000		19.							76.2		-
()	1477		21.									
	4.6		22.									
			24.	_							_	
()			26. 27.	_								-
			28.	_								
			29.									
Recommended assignments for hear	ing		31.								_	-
and/or deciding this case:			33.									-
Full Commission Commis Hearing Examiner Staff	sion Pane	-	34.									
Date filed with RAR:		_	36.								-	-
ADDESCRIPTION STREET			38.									-
Initials: OPR			40.	_							_	
Section 3 - Chairman Completes	-		-			-						

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Hrg.

Exam

GR KS

Staff

Commissioners

DS

CL

	Comm	15510	ners		ADM
JN	DS	CL	KS	GR	
		_	_	_	

Approved:	
Date: / /	

ALL

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION - RECORDS AND REPORTING

	Requisition to	r Photocopy	ing and M	omre
Number of (Originals 4 Do	ate/	Copies Per	Original
Age	nda For (Date)	- Item Presented - Order No For (Date) -	11 100 1	In Docket No.
	Spec	ial Handling Instr	uctions	
		Distribution/Mall		
Number	Distributed/Mailed To	Distribution	Number	Distribution/Mailed To
9	Distributed/Mailed To Commission Offices Docket Mailing List - Mailed Docket Mailing List - Faxed		Number	
	Distributed/Mailed To Commission Offices Docket Mailing List - Mailed Docket Mailing List - Faxed ms must be mailed and/or return	med within one w	orking day after	er issue unless specified here:
Note: He	Distributed/Mailed To Commission Offices Docket Mailing List - Mailed Docket Mailing List - Faxed ms must be mailed and/or return	med within one w	orking day after	er issue unless specified here:
Note: Ite	Distributed/Mailed To Commission Offices Docket Mailing List - Mailed Docket Mailing List - Faxed ms must be mailed and/or return or 146 ime Completed 2-16	med within one water that Shop Verified By Job Checks	orking day after	r issue unless specified here: mess and Quality (Initial)

PSC/RAR 12(2/91)

MEMORANDUM

RECEIVED

February 5, 1998

FEB n.F. 1998 1:40 FPSC - Records/Reporting

TO:

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

FROM:

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PENA) VMB

RE:

DOCKET NO. 971634-TI - REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF MERGER OF UNITED WATS, INC. D/B/A UWI (HOLDER OF IXC CERTIFICATE NO. 4064 AND A WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF LDN) WITH AND INTO NETWORK LONG DISTANCE, INC. D/B/A LDN, INC. (HOLDER

OF IXC CERTIFICATE NO. 3178).

98-0229-FOF-TI

Sail Sail

Attached is a NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER APPROVING MERGER, with attachments, to be issued in the above referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 4)

KMP/anr Attachment

cc: Division of Communications

I: 971634.kmp

Seel

STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners:
JULIA L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
SUSAN F. CLARK
JOE GARCIA
E. LEON JACOBS, JR.



DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770

Public Service Commission

February 13, 1998

Mr. Benjamin W. Bronston Nowalsky, Bronston & Gothard, L.L.P. 3500 N. Causeway Boulevard, Suite 1442 Metairie, Louisiana 70002

Re: Docket No. 971634-TI - Approval of merger of United Wats d/b/a UWI with and into Network Long Distance, Inc. d/b/a LDN, Inc.

Dear Mr. Bronston:

Enclosed is an Application for Refund form. Completion of this form will begin the process for refund of the \$250.00 filing fee that was submitted with the above-referenced request on December 19, 1997. There is no filing fee for merger requests; thus, the payment can be refunded.

Please complete the form by adding the FEID number, and dating and signing where indicated. Return the form to my attention at the address printed on this letter.

Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief

Kay Hegan

Bureau of Records

Enclosure

cc: Division of Communications

Evelyn Sewell, Division of Administration

STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners: JULIA L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON SUSAN F. CLARK JOE GARCIA E. LEON JACOBS, JR.



DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770

Public Service Commission

January 28, 1998

Mr. Benjamin W. Bronston Nowalsky, Bronston & Gothard, L.L.P. 2500 N. Causeway Boulevard, Suite 1442 Metairie, Louisiana 70002

> Re: Docket No(971634-TI -)Approval of merger of United Wats d/b/a UWI with and into Network Long Distance, Inc. d/b/a LDN, Inc.

Dear Mr. Bronston:

Enclosed is an Application for Refund form. Completion of this form will begin the process for refund of the \$250.00 filing fee that was submitted with the above-referenced request on December 19, 1997. There is no filing fee for name change requests; thus, the fee can be refunded.

Please complete the form by adding the FEID number, and dating and signing where indicated. Return the form to:

> Florida Public Service Commission Division of Administration Attention: Ms. Evelyn Sewell . 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee FL 32399-0850

Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Bureau of Records

Enclosure

Division of Communications cc:

Evelyn Sewell, Division of Administration

OFFICE OF THE CONPTROLLER APPLICATION FOR REFUND

Section 215.26, Florida Statutes, states in part: "Applications for refunds as provided in this section shall be filed with the Comptroller, except as otherwise provided herein, within 3 years after the right to such refund shall have accrued else such right shall be barred." Three years is generally interpreted as meaning three years from the date of payment into the State treasury. The Comptroller has delegated the authority to accept applications for refund to the unit of State government which initially collected the money.

Name: Nowalsky, Bronston. & Gothard, L.L.P. CIN or SS No. Address: 2500 N. Causeway Blvd. Suite 1442 Metairie, Louisiana 70002 Amount: \$250.00 Date Paid 12/22 Reason for Claim: Docket No 971634-TI was opened to approve a merger. Therefiling fee for this kind of transaction: thus, the filing fee can be refund CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT this day of Signature *Nust be completed if authority is other than Section 215.26, Florida Statute: (FOR AGENCY USE ONLY) Agency recommends approval of the above claim and submits the following informulation the claim: Amount of recommended refund \$ The amount requested above was originally deposited into the State treasury the funds deposited on State Treasurer's Receipt No. ENAME OF ACCOUNT: SANIAS ACCOUNT CODE Statutory Authority for Collection: It is requested that payment be made from the following account: NAME OF ACCOUNT: SANIAS ACCOUNT CODE	/97 (D676) is no ed, 19
Metairie, Louisiana 70002 Amount: \$250.00 Date Paid 12/22 Reason for Claim: Docket No 971634-TI was opened to approve a merger. There filing fee for this kind of transaction: thus, the filing fee can be refund that the following information of the above claim and submits the following information of the above claim and submits the following information amount requested above was originally deposited into the State treasury the funds deposited on State Treasurer's Receipt No. dated Statutory Authority for Collection: It is requested that payment be made from the following account: HAME OF ACCOUNT:	/97 (D676) is no ed, 19
Reason for Claim: Docket No 971634-TI was opened to approve a merger. There filing fee for this kind of transaction: thus. the filing fee can be refund CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT this day of Signature *Nust be completed if authority is other than Section 215.26, Florida Statutes (FOR AGENCY USE ONLY) Agency recommends approval of the above claim and submits the following information amount requested above was originally deposited into the State treasury the funds deposited on State Treasurer's Receipt No. BAMAS ACCOUNT CODE Statutory Authority for Collection: It is requested that payment be made from the following account: HAME OF ACCOUNT:	/97 (D676)
CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT this day of	is no ed, 19
CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT this day of	is no ed, 19
CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT this day of Signature	, 19
*Must be completed if authority is other than Section 215.26, Florida Statutes (FOR AGENCY USE ONLY) Agency recommends approval of the above claim and submits the following informulations the claim: Amount of recommended refund \$ The amount requested above was originally deposited into the State treasury the funds deposited on State Treasurer's Receipt No	
*Must be completed if authority is other than Section 215.26, Florida Statutes (FOR AGENCY USE ONLY) Agency recommends approval of the above claim and submits the following informulations to claim: Amount of recommended refund \$ The amount requested above was originally deposited into the State treasury the funds deposited on State Treasurer's Receipt No	
**************************************	:
Statutory Authority for Collection: It is requested that payment be made from the following account: NAME OF ACCOUNT:	100 map
HAME OF ACCOUNT:	
HAME OF ACCOUNT:	0.00
SANAS ACCOUST CODE	
CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT thisday of	
Agency Signature of Authorized Person	19
Title	19

: Nancy Pruitt : Blanca Bayo Subject: fwd: 971634

Fwd=by:=Blanca=Bayo===12/29/97==4:05pm=Fwd to: Nancy Pruitt

I will find out and let you know. Fwd-by:-Nancy-Pruitt==12/30/97==7:45am= Fwd to: Kay Flynn CC: Rick Moses

Rick told me you had e-mailed him about whether the filing fee should be refunded. I thought it should and checked with Tommy who said yes. I contacted the company about whether to cancel the certificate and was told no not until the proposed merger took place and then the company would file with us a revised tariff to incorporate the 2 tariffs and request to cancel the certificate.

Thanks, Nancy. I've been waiting to hear back about refunding this filing fee. I'll start the refund process now.

kay Flynn

1/07/98

Kay Flynn Pat Page dbject: 971634-TI

CC: Evelyn Sewell

Pat, I left a voice-mail message for you regarding this matter. If you haven't already deposited Check No. 2088 in the amount of \$250 from Nowalsky law firm, please do not do so. There is no filing fee for the type of transaction they are seeking approval of. The stamp on the check copy indicates Dep D676 dated 12/22/97. If you have deposited, I will need an application for refund form. Thanks. Kay

3:30pm

From: Kay Flynn

To: Tommy Williams Subject: 971634-TI

............

CC: Linda Williams

This is a new docket regarding merger of Network Long Distance with United Wats. It isn't clear to me whether United Wats' IXC Cert 4064 will need to be canceled when the merger is approved. Please let us know if there will be any effect on the certificate and whether the docket title will need to be changed. Thanks. Kay

STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners: JULIA L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON SUSAN F. CLARK DIANE K. KIESLING JOE GARCIA



DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770

Public Service Commission

December 22, 1997

Benjamin W. Bronston, Esquire Nowalsky, Bronston & Gothard, L.L.P. 3500 North Causeway Boulevard,, Suite 1442 Metairie, Louisiana 70002

Re: Docket No. 971634-TI

Dear Mr. Bronston:

This will acknowledge receipt of a joint application for approval of merger of United Wats, Inc. d/b/a UWI (holder of IXC Certificate No. 4064 and a wholly-owned subsidiary of LDN) with and into Network Long Distance, Inc. d/b/a LDN, Inc. (holder of IXC Certificate No. 3178), which was filed in this office on December 19, 1997 and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6078 or FAX (850) 413-6079.

Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission